KEY NOTES INTERPLANS

m NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE (267 GROSS SQUARE FEET) —SEE PLAN
AND TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL ON SHEET AB@S. ARCHITECTURE

[2] NEw coNcRETE stnEwaLK PER CITY DETAIL R-28 Img;gg“g%’;:gﬁ
[3] EXISTING EXTERIOR TRASH AND STORAGE SPACE ( 737 GROSS PROJECT MANAGEMENT
SQUARE FEET) CONVERTED TO INTERIOR sm:z FOR THE NEW
ENCLOSED SWIMMING POOL AREA. —SEE RICHARD PASZKIET, #AR99484
NEW CONCRETE APPRON. SEE TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL ON AROO11595
SHEET ABPS. CA 8660
[5] ProreRTY LINE
E EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN (TYP.) ONE SOUTH 280 SUMMIT AVE
. SUME D
7.]NEW 67 DIA. BOLLARD. ~SEE DETAIL ON SHEET ABG6.
QAKBROOK TERRACE, IL 60181
[} EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING O REMAIN. - RE~PAINT PH 6309322336
STRIPING AND ADA SYMBOL PER CITY DETAIL R-32 FX 630.932.2339
T
muNcSLgE(?sI?N;E; SEAL
sc 10 FIELD VERIFY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE HAS A RUNNING SLOPE
FDOT SECTION 212.11) F 5% MAX CROSS SLOPE OF 2% AND MODIFY IF REQUIRED)
m CopL L
PEMBR:
OKE LAKES MALL RING ROAD [io] extsting conc. cursING To ReEmAIN.
[11] Lmirs oF PRoPOSED ASPHALT SEALCOAT THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT
FOR REGULATORY
EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN TO BE REFACED
+ 2l APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
@ EXISTING WHEEL STOP TD REMAIN (TYP.} OR CONSTRUCTION.
______ E] CAR LOCATION USED FOR SITE DISTANCE TRIANGLE
---------------------- o e m ——— » (EYE LOCATION 14.5' FROM TRAVEL LANE)
) [iS] Ex1STING F.H. To REMAIN
[16] EXISTING CONC. SIDEWALK TO REWAIN
STAGING AREA TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR DURING
BUILDING PERMIT PROCESS
S
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a1 SITE DATA
9.98' ; ﬂ L] CURRENT ZONING = 8-3 GENERAL BUSINESS
: SITE GROSS AREA
N ey g T = | GROSS BUILDING AREA = 9685 sr,
PAVING AND WALKS = 20,845 SF.
[ | EXISTING 8,951 SF LANDSCAPE AREA = 10,427 SF.
RETAIL E.UILDiNG PARKING ANALYSIS:
BIG BLUE EXISTING RESTAURANT H ¢35 SPACES PER 1.000 SF. OF FLOOR AREA) 8 3

wl SWIM / (nic) 2 9,688 SF. / 1,000 SF. = 9688 x 35 = 33908 w o
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TRAFFIC CONTROL & SIGNAGE INTERPLAN:
ARCHITECTURE
4" YELLOW STRIPING ENGINEERING
INTERIOR DESIGN
HANDICAP PAVEMENT SYMBOLS PER CITY DETAIL R—32 (TYP.) PROJECT MANAGEMENT
RICHARD PASZKIET, #AR99484
HANDICAP SIGN PER CITY DETAIL R-32 ARCO11595
CA 8660
24" WIDE WHITE STOP BAR (TYP.)
ONE SOUTH 280 SUMMIT AVE

PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WHITE) (TYP.) PER CITY STD. R-41 OAKBROOKTERRAGE: lfggfs?
PH 6309322336

25 LF 6" DOUBLE YELLOW LINE W/YELLOW/YELLOW RPM @ FX 630.932.2339

HIGH EMPHASIS CROSSWALK STRIPING PER FDOT STO.

PEMBROKE LAKES M, PLAN 711-001
ALL RING ROAD A
s s \gpsy THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT
FOR REGULATORY
VONUMENT SIGNAGE (EXISTING, TO BE REFACED) APPROVAL, PERMITTING,

STOP BAR TO BE LOCATED 4'
BEHIND EDGE OF ROAD OR CONSTRUCTION.
W11-9 PED CROSSING SIGH WITH W16-7P

PLAQUE BELOW

~ ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO “MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES™ BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.

-

[ ] CITY ACCESSIBILITY AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS & SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTES:

+ ALL PAVEMENT WARKINGS AND SIGNAGE. INCLUDING THE SUPPORT POSTS, SHALL

CONFORM TO "BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION STANDARDS™
(BCTED) AND °THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES™ (MTUCD)

u S ANDARDS.

. WARKINGS SHALL BE THERWOPLASTIC MATERIAL MEETING THE BCTED AND FDOT

ﬂ ] SMNDARDS EXCEPT FOR THE PARKING SPACE WMARKINGS WHICH WAY BE
REFLECTORIZED PAINT MEETING THE BCTED STANDARDS AND FLORIDA DEPARTMENT

] OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) SPECIFICATIONS FOR 'STANDARD PAINT'.

u + ALL DOUBLE YELLOW PAVEMENT WARKINGS ASSOCIATED WITH 'STOP BARS' ARE 10

HAVE YELLOW/YELLOW RPM's AT 20’ O.C.
H + REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT WARKERS (RPM's) SHALL BE CLASS ‘B~ OR EQUIVALENT

PROPOSED 737 SF
BUILDING EXPANSION

APPLIED WITH EXPOXY OR BITUMINOUS ADHESIVE PER FDOT'S 'APPROVED PRODUCTS
LST (APL). PLACEMENT OF RPM's SHALL BE IN ACCORDNACE WITH FDOT
'STANDARD PLANS' INDEX NO. 786-881. PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING REFLECTIVE
[] PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPW's)IN THE CENTER OF THE NEAREST TRAVEL/STREET LANE:
1 BLUE (FIRE HYDRANTS)
WHITE (WATER MAIN VALVES [N ADJACENT GREEN/LANDSCAPE AREAS)
ORANGE (SEWER WANHOLES IN ADJACENT GREEN/LANDSCAPE AREAS)
GREEN (SEWER FORCE MAIN VALVES IN ADUACENET GREEN/LANOSCAPE AREAS)
+ PAVEMENT WARKINGS AND SIGNAGE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
IN_ ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA OEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT)
'STANDARDS  PUANS', INDEX NOS. 711-801 AND 78-182 AND LATEST CITY

EXISTING 8,951 SF
RETAIL BUILDING

BIG BLUE SWiM
SCHOOL

(11575 PINES BLVD. PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026)

EXISTING RESTAURANT
(NIC)

['] STANDARD DETAIL R-32, 'ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DETAILS'.
+ WIDTH MEASUREMENTS OF PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE
ES | MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE WHITE WMARKINGS, EXCEPT WHEN PARKING

5" F

N _1°49'4
C)
241.45

SPACES OR ACCESS AISLES ARE ADJACENT TO A CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT AND
A o NOT ADJACENT TO ANOTHER PARKING SPACE, THEN THE WIDTH MEASUREMENTS WAY

(=] INCLUDE THE FULL WIDTH OF THE LAST SPACE MARKING.

o~ + ALL PARKING SPACES MUST HAVE A PAVEMENT MARKING ON EACH SIDE OF EACH

SPACE TO IDENTIFY THE LIMITS OF THE SPACE.
= + ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS 5' OUTSIDE AND BEYOND THE BUILDING ENVELOPE
(2] SHALL BE PER FDOT 'STANDARD PLANS', INDEX NO. 522-292.
L}

+ ALL PEDESTRIAN/ACCESSIBLE CROSSINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH FDOT AND MTUCD

SWIM SCHOOL

STANDARDS. ‘MID-BLOCK" TYPE PEDESTRIAN/ACCESSIBLE CROSSINGS SHALL BE 18'

ﬂ IN WIDTH AND HAVE SPECIAL EMPHASIS™ PAVEMENT WARKINGS AND

- PEDESTRIAN/ACCESSIBLE ~ CROSSING ~ SIGNAGE ~ AND  PEDESTRIAN/ACCESSIBLE

" CROSSING ADVANCE WARNING SIGNAGE PER FDOT 'DESIGN WANUAL', SECTION 238

AND MUTCD STANDARDS. IF A ‘CROSSING' STRICTLY SERVES OR IS DESIGNATED

FOR ACCESS TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, THE USE OF ACCESSIBLE CROSSING

H (W11-9) SIGNAGE 1S RECOUMENDED IN INSTEAD OF THE TYPICAL PEDESTRIAN

| | CROSSING (W11-2) SIGNAGE. THERMOPLASTIC WATERIAL FOR SPECIAL EMPHASIS™

] PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CROSSWALKS) SHALL BE 'PREFORMED OR HIGH FRICTION

E THERMOPLASTIC' COMPLYING WITH FIX)T 'STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION', SECTION 7

ﬂ + ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, ACCESS]BLE PARKING ACCESS AISLES, SIDEWALK

RE PROHIBITED.

BigBlue

CURB RAUPS, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND RAVPS WUST BE ADA COMPLIANT PER
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, SIXTH EDITION, "ACCESSIBILITY".
+ ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, ACCESSIBLE PARKING ACCESS AISLES, SIDEWALK
1 CURB RAMPS, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND RAMPS SHALL BE FIELD CHECKED AT me
TME OF FINAL INSPECTION 10 CONFIRM COMPLINCE WITH
¥ STANDARDS/REQUIREMENTS, DI SLOPING.  NON-CONFORUING ADCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES, ACCESSIBLE PARKING ACCESS AISLES, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND peRuIT
RAPS WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE CORRECTED FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE PERMITTED un
WORK AND CLOSE-OUT OF THE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT. oI p—
+ ALL VEHICULAR TRAFFIC/PEDESTRIAN PAVEENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE WITHIN THE NO DATE  REMARKS
PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE FIELD CHECKED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION TO
CONFIRM  COMPLIANCE _ WITH  BCTED  STANDARDS/REQUIREMENTS. AL REVISIONS
I NON-CONFORMING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE, INCLUDING THE SUPPORT
POSTS, WILL BE REQUIRED T0 BE REPLACED FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE PERWITTED
1 WORK AND CLOSE-OUT OF THE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT.
+ A FINAL INSPECTION OF THE COMPLETED SITE ENGINEERING IMPROVEMENTS/WORK
UUST BE SCHEDULED THROUGH THE CITY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES/ENGINEERING
— e e | OVISION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK AND CLOSE-OUT OF THE ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT.
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- FIP 2108 (IYP) o
SDEWALK CURB RAMP OPTIONAL
("3,,;‘9,;,"3‘(,'33;_\ [sm LOCATION -ﬂfmoﬂl)m
i £y o |
f AL Y 3
5 pav) / _[ — / —  —
ook | 2[E LA 4 a'l;).m
a=x = &( & ] & S 4" WTE (TP,
NOTE: 7 I [}
1. SEE SHEET 4 OF 4 FOR NOTES. ey

NOTE:

1. SZE TO BE S FEET N HOGHT AND WHITE IN COLOR.
-4

50"

_ ol 1
453 SF.
ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT SYMBOL

- PERMIT
ONLY

PARKING BY i
S DISABLED
+

FTP-21-06

FINE
$

FTP-22-06

SIGNAGE NOTES:

1. TOP PORTION OF FTP 21-06 SHALL HAVE A REFLECTME BLUE
BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.

2. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH
BUACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.

3. AL LETTERS ARE 1° SERIES AT 1° SPACING

4 ug.m_sglssmsuwummstmmm

1

w

SICN POST SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCTED "GROUND SICN
ASSEMBLY DETALS”, LATEST REVISION.

NOTES:
PROVIOE & PAVEMENT SYMBOL IN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES. THE STMBOL SHALL BE WHITE N COLOR PER ADA STANDARDS.
BLUE MARKINGS SHALL BE SHADE 15180 PER FEDERAL STANDARD 5654.

1.

2

3. SLOPES NO GREATER THAN 1:48 (2.08X) SHALL BE PERMITED N ALL DIRECTIONS FOR BOTH THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AND ACCESSIBLE
PARKING ACCESS ASLE.

4

S,

AL RAMPS, SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE ADA COMPLINT.
WOTH MEASUREMENTS OF PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE MADE FROM THE CENTERUNE OF THE WHITE PAVEMENT MARIONGS.

HOWEVER, WHEN PARKING SPACES OR ACCESS AISLES ARE ADJACENT TO A CURS OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT AND NOT ADJACENT TO ANOTHER
PARKING SPACE OR ACCESS ASLE; THEN THE WIDTH MEASUREMENTS MAY INCLUDE THE FULL WIDTH OF THE LAST PAVEMENT MARKING.

ALL ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS SHALL BE COMPUANT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE
FLORIDA BULDING CODE SXTH EDIMON FOR "ACCESSIBILITY".

7. AL PARKNG PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE 4" REFLECTORIZED PAINT MEETING FDOT/BCTED STANDARDS.

-

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISION

STANDARD ROAD DETAIL

REVISED:
APPROVED;__K.M.K. 09/09/20
12/01/18

DATE. 12/01/18

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE DETAILS

IR-32

SHEET 10F 4

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISION STANDARD ROAD DETAIL
REVISED:
APPROVED;_K.M.K. 9/09/20 ACCESSIBLE PARKING -
5120
DATE: 12/01/18 12/01/18 SPAGE DETAILS SHEET 4 OF 4

1'-8"

TYPE "D" CURB

ORY
180 WITH

FOOT
ek
12" COMPACTED
OF MAIMUM
s
LOCATION /APPLICATION

PL. AND P.T. OF CURVES AND

JUNCTION OF EXISTING AND  NEW
THICKNESS - "T"

TABLE OF SIDEWALK

4 FT. 10 7 FT.
SECTION A-A

TABLE OF SIDEWALK JOINTS
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CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISION

STANDARD ROAD DETAIL |

REVISED:
APPROVED: J.M.

DATE: 11/05/99

CURB AND GUTTER

ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISION

Iy OF PEMBROKE FINES STANDARD ROAD DETAIL

APPROVED:_J.M. 12/01/20

REVISED:
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

2/05/20
11/05/99

9.0'

FRONT OF 60
PARKING \| "7 &

3.0" CLEAR _
OVERHANG

9.0'

- FRONT OF
30" CLEAR  pARKING
OVERHANG SPACE

SPACE

NP

PRECAST /

CONCRETE
WHEEL STOP

¥

OPTION #1

4 WHHE/

Ll

TYPE "D" CURB -
(618" CURB)
TYPICAL

16.0°
19.0’

¥

19.0'

¢ wanz/

16.0°

OPTION #2

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISION

STANDARD ROAD DETAIL

REVISED:
APPROVED:_ K.MK. .

DATE: os/718 | —o6/T7NE

STANDARD PARKING SPACE

R-41

4‘LLI w :.
B =
5}5\\@\/ PARKING|
\L FIRE || ©
" LANE
N :
0 N s
g3 s
g z
8 S X
‘\ gy : §
& :
/ —
- JRe  omE
STANDARDS :
"NO PARKING FIRE LANE" i
- AN

NOTES:
1. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC.
2. SIGN SHALL BE "DIAMOND GRADE® TYPE MEETING BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DMSION (B.C.TED.)
STANDARDS FOR SIGNS.
3. PRIOR TO REINSTALLATION OF FIRE LANE PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN ASSOCATION WITH SEALCOATING AND/OR
REPAVING OF ANY EXISTING COMMERCWL, RETAL, INDUSTRIAL OR OFFICE TYPE PROJECT, "PROVECT SPECIFIC®
BE 8Y OF THE EXISTING PROJECT CONDITIONS BY FIRE
BUREAU.  ONLY FIRE LANE MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THOSE SITE SPECIFIC
AS FELD BY THE FRE BUREAU.

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISON

REVISED:
APPROVED;_K.M.K. 06/26/19

DATE: 0812917

INTERPLAN:

ARCHITECTURE
ENGINEERING

INTERIOR DESIGN
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

RICHARD PASIZKIET, #AR99484
ARQO11595
CA 8660

ONE SOUTH 280 SUMMIT AVE
SUITED

OAKBROOK TERRACE, IL 60181

PH 630.932.2336

FX 630.932.2339

EemsET————
SEAL:

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT
FOR REGULATORY

APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
OR CONSTRUCTION.

SWIM SCHOOL

BigBlue
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EXISTING
(SEE NOTE §14)

APPUED BETWEEN UFTS PER FDOT STANDARDS, IF PLACED IN (2) TWO UIFTS.

MINIMUM CARBONATE CONTENT OF 70%

T-180. AREA OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAR.

ASPHALT, ROCK BASE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE SCARIFIED AND RE-COMPACTED
BASED UPON RATES PER FDOT STANDARDS.

EXISTING
WHERE SUBGRADE HAS BEEN
SUBGRADE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED.

BY REMOVAL OF TREE ROOTS, IRRIGATION

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SHALL BE 4'x4' MINIMUM.

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVEMENT REPAR STRUCTURE SHALL BE
'STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION', LATEST EDITION.

1. ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE: 1-1/2" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT PLACED IN TWO (2) %" UFTS. A TACK COAT SHALL BE

2. ROCK BASE: 6°(MIN.) 8° (TYP.) UMEROCK BASE HAVING A MINIMUM LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO (LB.R.) OF 100 AND
COMPACTED TO 98X MINIMUM OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER AASH.T.0

3. WHERE EXISTING ROCK BASE HAS NOT BEEN DISTURBED OR DAMAGED PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED

IN LEU OF

CONSTRUCTION OF
NEW UMEROCK BASE. A PRIME COAT SHALL BE UNIFORMLY APPUED TO THE SURFACE OF THE FINISHED ROCK

(NOTE: MINIMUM 6" UMEROCK BASE PERMITIED ONLY WHEN MATCHING EXISTING ROCK BASE THICKNESS.)

4. SUBGRADE: 12° STABILIZED SUBGRADE MATERIAL HAVING A MINIMUM LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO (LB.R.) OF 40
COMPACTED TO 98% MINIMUM OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER AAS.HT.O T-180.

SUBGRADE SHALL BE RE-COMPACTED AS A MINIMUM FOR ALL REPAIR AREAS. FOR AREAS OF REPAR

PIPING WORK, ETC., NEW

5. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE PAVENENT REPAR SHALL BE 2'x2’ AS MEASURED FOR THE AREA OF NEW FULL DEPTH
UMEROCK BASE CONSTRUCTION OR 3'x3' FOR AREA OF ROCK BASE SCARIFICATION AND RE-COMPACTION. ASPHALT

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FDOT

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

ENGINEERING/UTILITIES DIVISION STANDARD ROAD DETAIL

DATE: 02/08/21

REVISED:
APPROVED_KMA otz ASPHALT AND PAVEMENT REPAIR

DR-47

~

®

Caloulate the Total Panol Area and the
an hdhicual skgn or a sign duster,

. Cetermiae e helght *H from the grovndline for the
Incibvidual skgn o the cluster,

Consuk the Post Size Tabla and find the intersection
point.

GUIDE TO USE THIS STANDARD;

4. Dosln tha post and tha foundaton accordhg to the
required Post Size and Assembly Details.

ok 'C* for

Sign Post with 3" x 7 ga. Square Anchor ]

075" 2.2 x10'x
12 ga. PSST
175" l i
[ —— ;:nmz Holes
R 1 ea. x 4 Sides|
R

Sign Post with Triangular Slip Base

Sllp Washer

Trangular Sllp Baso Assambly For
2-1/2" Perforated Square Tube Sign Post

— Posl Recefver
«—Redi-Torque Bolt

Gt Fackg lncombg Trafile

SPECIAL EMPHASIS CROSSWALK MARKINGS NOTES

I, SPEOA EVAIAGS CROSSRALK WARKIIGS ARE PESERVED.
FOR WS-BLOK CROSSHZS, MIERSECTINS MM
STATERED CROSENG CUARDS. AN3/CR HOH PEDESTRAN
AETATY Q0QEN'ED 31 & SROY AN WST £ ADA

2 REFER T0 OSX 711-06¢ FOR SFECAL TUPHASS
CROSSWALK UARCND MSTALLATON CUDELMES.

‘;‘;
¢
t

NOTES LEGEND

1AL PAVIMENT UARHENGS DIALL BE ALKYD SASED THERUGRASTC A FALY TROCAEC 092D D

2. AL PAVEUDNT UAPNGS ON FAYER STSTIMS SALL BE IV 380/381 SERES TAPE OR FQUVALENT MWD
KPLED Wit 760 ACUESHE AS LR UMRFACTURERS SCOPCATGRS.

3 ALl PAVEVENT UAPKASCS D SCRIG SHAL BE M4 ACCOMMNGE WTH THE VAWUAL ON UFORM
TRATIC CONTROL DEVCES', BOTED STANGARDS. AKD D07 CESGH STANDARDS.

4. SEE 70T SOCK NO 708-CO1 FOR FLACIMENT OF RPW» (1OR BULINOSE R6% TREATMONT, SKE 100D
no. )

eoxten

VELLOW/YELLOW RPM DETAILS

ceeTon o AL
- ey

o T

[ e seamTor

oepicareo smeer

oEmALS

S RPW's SAL BE CLASS B OR EQUIALENT, ASPLED MK [POXY 0F IAINCUS ADHESAE
& FOQT APPROVED SEALER SHALL BE USED WHEN APPLYNG WARKINGS O CONCRETE.
7. FOR BKE LANE DETALS SEE FLOT S0EX NO. 711-002.
B MATUNGS § AND ADJACENT TO BKE LAKES SUALL BE DARVOFLASTC MW A VIIUSE OF 50X
SIS SHapes A 53X SUR SCA SHD AL AT A AT OCTRIBED BY TN MANTACRERS

ksen sepsATon

) MEDIAN NOSE PAINT DETAWLS

coroms:

3. EXSTHG MARKINGS SHML 35 REUCVED 8Y WATER BLASTNG O SAD SUASTHG.
10 AL STOP URES 10 BE 4' BDSID CRUSSKALX 08 SDERALY.

11, PAVEMENT WARKNG PEFLECTIVITY SIALL BE UNTORW ACROSS THE INTRE STRFE ANO SHALL NAVE A
AN RERLECTMTY REAGHD OF 250 VELCANDELAS 7CR MHITE A0 175 MEUCANCELAS 7OR YELLOW

12, ALl PRODUCTS MUST B OW FDOTS APPROWD PROOUCTS UST (AR},
13 RPUS SUALL NOT BE NSTALLED ADUACINT TO SKE LANES

14, LONGTUSMAL CROSSWALK MARKNGS SIALL BE NSTALLED AT ALL CROSS STREETS O CCUNTY
RDADS THAT ARE FOUR LAMES OR GREATIR

e

SFEED AT OF 45 W O]
T£ 307 2040 ATFROADES.
LANE, SALL BE T8

SCE ROADS MTERSECT A MUATI LANE STRECT (R HOIAY THAT HAS A
hoER,

08
FOADS NTERSECT A WULTI-UINE (KCLUOW TURY LARE) STREET CR
e untuoy S2E O

SN FADNY DE S%E B

. THE WA SIE OF THE STOS SENS FACNG
SN F DS S0F 0AD 6 KAS ORE APPROAGH

£

707 43 U OF LOWER.
04D SFPROACHES SULL BE 268"

REVISIONS o PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
75 DESCRIPTION BR (JWARD TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION PAVEMENT MARKINGS SFI{IEOET
06-23-2018| UPDATED NOTES 4§ " A DESIGN BY: CARMELO CARATUZZOLO, PE [sCALE TS AND SIGNS =
11:24-2020 UPDATED NOTES COUNTY [rammer. sterronramaumar DETAILS 1OF1
04142021 UPDATED NOTES {0 O o T S W > IR S8| CHECKED BY: ANDREW SEEO, F-E. PTOE |

Post Size Table A
5 B Washer
H' Sign Assembly
Halght () L S ~ Flange Nut
Soriict (measure from ground) 42 & Bom
a1 Cluster Aol o v
5 [8s]o o510 Rt e Y S
3 " 3 S
3 lofe——2-122" x 10'x 3% 3" x42'—f /,
b : ok 12 ga. PSST 7 ga. heavy #*
5 Sk Post o 3 7 g o duty galvankzed peg
& ot SN CETAL. fo anchor 32
7 ol n i 2-1/2° Square.
— g o N Post Receber
8 o / | |
°) H Skgn < o d
¥ st [ : 4
1 s o P Hardware Inchudes 2 each 3/8" x 3-1/2" GR. 8]
3 pd Flanged Shauder Bolt and Flange Nul.
ol iiod) 3| ERRET FOPC N TR m
i Ground S E R B
Cloarance S ey
o 2 i L
1
o G Min 2 Note: Dimensions and certain details for the parts used to assemble the slip base connections
Ground L are Intentionally not shown. Slip base connections are patented manufactured products that
o Claarinc 17 are In compllance with NCHRP 350 crash test crlterla. The basa connecilon detalls are only
of s o shown on this plan to illustrate how the parts are assembled, The complete assembly must be
; s i deslgned to withstand 150 mph Base WInd Speed per 2013 AASHTO Standard Specifications.
(O B i for Structural Supports for Highway Signs. Luminalres, and Traffic Skgnals, 6" edkion and
20 & g Interdms.
GROUND LEVEL 'REGARCLESS OF POST SIZE TABLE: F A
SIGH PANEL 1S EQUAL TO OR GREATER W
4 FEET PUAIDTH A TWO POST MSTALLATIN
15 REGUIRED WITH A TREUKSUAR 5.9 BASE.
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SQUARE FOOT PANEL AREA

FOR SIGN ASSEMBLIES WITH MAXIMUM 8.75

A WITH SUPPLI

R THAN 8.75
EMENTAL SIGN

Typical Details

STREET |0 (D31}

Street Name

WHITE TYPE X1 SHEETING
LETTERING OF STREET

BORDER
BORDER WIDTHS WILL VARY
LETTER HEKG!

Isometric
View

SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST
Ths Scuare Teoe Shn Pust
hellbe 2.5° s,

parkated, rorckped
Gabvarkied, 12-guage. grate 5
stoed Tro post shall e |
st

Faued 0o archir as
hown I celall A" bekow,

DETAIL "A" o

i i
T
N
Sl
TR i
o

¥ eaz—

790, pasvy
ity garartzed

Hardware bh-kuedas 2 ach 15 x M7° GR, 8|
Fhnoed Shouker o o Flange M,

4 PICHLETTER = 0,375
6 INCH LETTE

abcH

GREEN BACKGROIND.
GHEEN TRANSLUSCE
CLEAR-COATED CIROCUT

OR EQUIVALENT

LETTER SEZES

7FEST MIN. CLEARANCE

TYPE X SHEET|

MEAO 7P - 16001 - SPECHF]

STREET ID (D3-1) MATERIALS:
LETTERS

NAME SIGNS SHALL BE
COMPOSED OF A COMBINATION OF LOWERCASE
LETTERS WITHIMTIAL UPPERCASE (ETTERS

2D ON LETTER HEKGHTS
R WOTHS

INCH BORDER WIDTH
R = 0,500 INCH BORDER #ADTH
20,75 NCH BORDER WIDTH

INKSEA-SCREENED.

SEE MUTCD TABLE 20-2(PG 163)
FOR MINREUM LETTER HEIGHTS.
LENGTH VARIES BY STREET NAME

BOLTS - 318 HEX HEAD STAINLESS STEEL 516 <3
STAVILESS STEEL Wi NYLON WASHERS,

\TORY SIGN

STREET B IS PRESENT
THE STOP SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED FLUSH
7O THE 0P OF THE POST WHILE MAINTANING
FESTMIN. OLE BETWEEN BOTTOM C
‘SIGN AND GROUND LEVEL. ANY SIGK

STOP, DO NOT ENTER OR YIELD RER
VdTE NG
PRESSURE-SENSITIVE RED TRANSL
INX SEK-SCREENED
) FRM OR ECUIVALENT. o

HARDWARE
FRONT: 316 MEX HEAD STANLESS STEEL
v

2t AL TYPE X SHEETING UTRIZED e
MUST BE ON THE FDOT AFL LIS

. SEE BCTED TEGHMCAL POLICY

KATIONS
FOR RETROFLECTIVE TRAFFIC SIGN MATERIALS.

ECIFRM

Supplemental Sign
Tyskid)

UCENT
oR

S16°« 3BT °

T,

——nf

ox height not 1o exceod (9]
vve: ground;:

Notes:

SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST o
S Tube Sion Fost

TN CF,

Typical Details

M0, Gir.

SHp Base Assembly— |
(See Detall B

SRR e

Dagth

Slip Washer

DETAIL "B"

Triangular Sip Base Assemoly For
2-172" Perforated Square Tube Sign Post

Post Recelver
<—Redi-Torque Bolt

Fading Incoming Trafic

Flange Nut

212" Squate
Post Roceher

1. Dimenslons and cortaln detallsfor the parts usad to assemble the sllp base connoctlons ars Intentionaly not
shown. Slp base connectlons are patented manufactured products that are In compltance whh NCHRP 350 crash
tast criteda. The base connection details are only shown on this plan 1o llustrate how the parts are assembled.
The complete assembly must ba deskgned to withstand 150 mph Base Wind Speed per 2013 AASHTO Standard
Specifications for Structural Supports for Highway Skans, Luminakes, and Traffic Signals, 6” edition and interlms.
2. For standard ground sign Installation, see detall entitied * Ground Sign Assemibly Detalls™.
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DOOR #102
NEW STOREFRONT DOOR: FL-20665.1
DESIGN PRESSURE CALCULATIONS,
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES

PORTABLE, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF AN
APPROVED AGENCY, BE AN APPROVED TYPE AND BE INSTALLED IN
LOCATION VISIBLE TO THE OCCUPANTS. FINAL LOCATION BY FIRE
PREVENTION BUREAU PER NFPA 10 -2017.

PROVIDE MIN. 4 TYPE A FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH MAX TRAVEL
DISTANCE OF 75' (150' O.C.) MOUNTED BETWEEN 5" AND 5' AND NOT
PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4" INTO A CIRCULATION PATH WHEN LEADING
EDGED BETWEEN 27° AND 80" A.F.F LOCATE ONE IN DRESSING AREA. TWO
IN THE POOL AREA AND ONE IN THE RECEPTION AREA. HARDWARE TQ
F.E.C. SHALL BE AT ACCESSIBLE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS. FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS MUST COMPLY WITH NFPA 10.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE LOCATED PER FIRE MARSHALL'S
DIRECTION.

AT LEAST ONE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH MIN. RATING OF 2-A,, 10-B:.C
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN 75"-0" MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR EACH
3,000 8Q. FT. OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH. 4 PROVIDED ON PLAN. FIRE
EXTINGUISHER TO BE LOCATED/MOUNTED PER ACCESSIBLE CODE. FIRE
EXTINGUISHER TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 10.

PROVIDE SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS.

NEW EIFS: FL-37990

DESIGN PRESSURE CALCULATIONS,
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL BY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

DOOR #103

NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR: FL-4553-R13
DESIGN PRESSURE CALCULATIONS,
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL BY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

DRESSING ARI
~Lol) |

™~ NEw EiFs: FL-37990

DESIGN PRESSURE CALCULATIONS,
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL 8Y STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

GENERAL NOTES

Eliad

No

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING AFFECTED
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, MILLWORK, ECT. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

MINOR OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES WILL NOT BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT.

VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF POOL BEFORE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

ALL MILLWORK TO BE DETAILED BY MILLWORK CONTRACTOR AND
INSTALLED BY G.C.. PLEASE REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS,
ENLARGED PLANS & DETAILS.

PREPARE EXISTING FLOORS.WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES -

CAULK AND SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS AT EXISTING PARTITIONS - TYP.
EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
PERIMETER WALLS TO HAVE GYPSUM BOARD TO BOTTOM OF DECK,
VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING.

PAINT ALL EXPOSED PIPES. PAINT COLOR SHOULD MATCH THAT OF
ADJACENT WALL OR CEILING.

. G.C. TO PROVIDE SOLID 5/8" FRT WD. OR SHEET METAL BLOCKING /

BACKING IN ALL WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ALL WALL
MOUNTED ACCESSORIES, CASEWORK, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT;
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER ITEM IS PROVIDED BY OWNER OR G.C.

. INSTALL WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET LOCATIONS. SEE

PARTITION SCHEDULE ON A801 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

. ALL PENETRATIONS IN BASE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FIRE

SAFE / CAULKED TO MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED FIRE RATINGS

. VERIFY REQUIRED ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCE!
. ALL DIMENSIONED MEASUREMENTS ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACES,

N.O.
. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES AND

‘ORDINANCES.

. THE ARCHITECT WILL NEITHER HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF,

NOR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR THE SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, SINCE
THESE ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RIGHTS AND
RESPONSIBILITIES.
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New

35.

36.
37.

38.
39.

40,

41.
42.
43.
4.
45,
46.
47.

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN, VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD, TYP.

NEW COLUMN AND FOOTING. SEE STRUCT. DRAWINGS.

POOL EQUIPMENT - SEE POOL DRAWINGS & MEP

1'-8" WIDE BY 7'-4" LONG PIT FOR CHECK VALVE. 2'-0" DEEP RECESSION.
COORDINATE PLACEMENT WITH POOL EQUIPMENT - SEE POOL
DRAWINGS.

FRIDGE

POOL EXTENTS - SEE POOL DRAWINGS

HI-LO ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS - SEE PLUMBING, INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS, AND SCHEDULES.

EXISTING STOREFRONT TO REMAIN. GC TO CLEAN, PATCH AND REPAIR
AS REQUIRED.

GC TO INSTALL NEW STOREFRONT DOOR SYSTEM. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

. PROVIDE OPAQUE FILM INSIDE FACE OF GLAZING. INSTALL FILM PER

MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION OF PARTITIONS. (CONFIRM TYPE AND COLOR W/ OWNER).

. ELECTRICAL PANEL - SEE ELECT. DRAWINGS, PROVIDE YELLOW

STRIPING/HASH MARKS ON FLOOR 3'-0° FROM WALL AND EXTENDING 1'-0”
PAST EACH SIDE OF THE ELECTRICAL PANELS, WITH THE WORDING "NO
STORAGE, DO NOT BLOCK” INSIDE THE HASH MARKS.

GC TO PROVIDE NEW MOP SINK. SEE PLUMBING

. WATER HEATERS - SEE PLUMBING
. EXISTING DOOR TO BE PERMANENTLY LOCKED. GC TO INFILL AND

INSULATE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR AND MATCH ADJACENT FINISH.

. EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS TO REMAIN - TYP. U.N.O. FINISH AS

SCHEDULED.

. RECEPTION DESK MILLWORK. SEE A802
. NEW EXTERIOR CMU BEARING WALL ENCLOSURE WITH EIFS FINISH TO

MATCH EXISTING EXTERIOR FINISH. -SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS,
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND WALL SECTIONS.

. RETAIL WALL, SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION 3/A701 AND MILLWORK DETAIL
. POOL DEHUMIDIFICATION UNIT ON ROOF- SEE MEGH DRAWINGS.

. NEW STAFF ROOM MILLWORK, SEE 9/A802

. CHAIR LIFT LOCATION, SEE POOL DRAWINGS

. POOL EMERGENCY PHONE

. EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN, CHANGE LOCKS AND VERIFY GOOD

WORKING CONDITION. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

. CHANGING ROOMS

. HAIR DRYING STATION SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION 2/A701

. BENCH SEATING, OWNER PROVIDED, G.C. INSTALLED

. POOL LIGHTING CONTROLS, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

. ART WORK AT POOL AREA TBD. VERIFY WITH OWNER.

. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, SEE NOTES ON THIS PAGE.

. DISPOSABLE BAG HOOKS AND EXTENSION POLES. STACKED.

. NEW GAS METERS, SEE MEP. DRAWINGS

. GC TO INSTALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL METER AND DISCONNECT ON NEW

WALL.

. LOCATION OF POOL EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT, PROVIDE BLOCKING
. ALL FURNITURE IN LOBBY TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER TO BE REMOVABLE

. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHAIRS, LOUNGE TABLES AND KID PLAY
SETS.

GC TO INSTALL AV RACK. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.
COORDINATE LOCATION WITH BIGBLUE.

EYE WASH, GUARDIAN 1540. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

GC TO PROVIDE BACKING ON WALL - PVC WAINSCOTING TO §-0° AFF AND
HOOK FOR TOWELS.

GC TO PROVIDE PLACARD WITH MAXIMUM BATHER LOAD 73.

GC TO PROVIDE PERMANENT AND CONSPICUOUS SIGN INDICATING THE
MOST DIRECT ROUTE TO THE POOL PER HEALTH DEPT.

NEW CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM WITH
TEMPERED GLASS. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEET A602.

CURB BELOW, SEE DETAIL 5/A602.

EXISTING EXTERIOR COLUMNS, TYP.

NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE.

EMPLOYEE LOCKERS.

MECHANICAL PIPE CHASE ENCLOSURE. -SEE MECH. DRAWINGS
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE BENCH, PER ADA REQUIREMENTS

POOL DECK FLAGS PROVIDED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY GC

LEGEND

DOOR SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A801

STOREFRONT ELEVATION, SEE
SHEET A602

ROOM DESIGNATION

EXISTING STOREFRONT
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

_ NEW INTERIOR PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES ON
SHEET A801

m NON-FULL HEIGHT WALL PARTITION, SEE PARTITION
TYPES ON SHEET A801
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REQUIRED EQUIP.
CLEARANCE

TOP OF EQUIPMENT SCREEN TO
ALIGN WITH TOP OF ROOF TOP
EQUIPMENT AND/OR ATTACHED
ACCESSORIES

EQUIPMENT SCREEN STRUCTURAL
FRAMING ATTACHED TO EXISTING
ROOF STRUCTURE

VBJF HURRICANE EQUIPMENT
SCREEN

ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT
SHOWN DASHED

EXISTING ROOF ASSEMBLY
TO REMAIN, UN.O.

NOTE:
SCREEN ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING ROOF
. STRUCTURE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
DETAILED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.
4=
N 268" .
\3/ ‘| (NEW ROOF - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) '|
\4/ INDICATES JOIST \5/
[ 1 BEARING ELEVATION.
B - =T — LS - il
- - 5
EXIST.. | EXIST. - . CEXIST. EXIST. - 2 ~
EL 16407 e EL: 160 EL: 160 EL 160 /. g
. 45DEGREE’ |- : : B £
. ANGLE BRA . EXiST. & H
o g 45 DEGREE ]
o = [ P \—‘ANGLE BRACING F
q . | L= R 8! 4
| ; U 2
(N e
805, i
N
Q
. (o]
(4
=
4 w
S
|l i : 7,
b Hexst, ) EXisT - EXIST. . j " EXIST.
I &L 16%0" *7EL: 155" EL: 15°5° . L 160"
-..| - RoOF MEMBRANE . )
: . PROVIDE 60 M|L TPO ADHERED APPLICATION., -
ﬁ O | e WHITE FINISHIWITH A MINIMUM 20 YEAR WARRANTY.
v o .. " GAF EVERGUARD EXTREME OREQUAL *. -
1 . — — — -
! C ’ - " - GOORDINATE EXACT | OCATIQNS OF RTUs WITH STRUCTURAL.
i EXIST. TAPERED g DIMENSION REQUIRED OPENINGS FOR STRUCTURAL SHOR
RIGID INSULATION < DRAWINGS. CONFIRM UNITS ARE CORRECT SIZE AND OPENING
ROOF CRICKETS LOCATIONS FOR SUPPLY AND RETURN o
SLOPED 144" : 10" N ; i i
PERROOF TYP:- . - -
I — e N :
> IESE EXisT]. = = = lexst. ] [T - ExisT. |- : TEXIST,
EL: 16-0" EL:15]6" I o || EL: 14410 - EL:16-0" o EL: 160"
l-—
0 - - i
o i
- EXIST. . EXST. =7
45 DEGREE 45 DEGREE -
ANGLE BRACING = . X/ —ANGLE 8RACING we
EXIST. - R ExIsT.” EXIS$T. 7 EXIST.
EL: 160 [ EL: 16100 EL: [6-0" EL: 160" .
% / = _—J - - - [ = = —_

@ ROOF FRAMINMG PLAN

TO REMA|

kE)(ISTIN(; STEEL STRUCTURE
IN
A

o

©EN

GENERAL NOTES

1. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND REPRESENT THE

GENERAL SCOPE OF THE WORK. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID, VISIT
THE JOB SITE TO OBSERVE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE
REQUIREMENTS THAT MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY CALLED QUT IN
THIS PORTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
SUBMISSION BID.

2. INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH EQUIPMENT

MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION AND CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS
TO ALLOW FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LANDLORD'S TENANT

CRITERIA. COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE ALL WORK WITH
LANDLORD'S FIELD REPRESENTATIVE

4. IDENTIFY ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT WITH STORE NAME AND

UNIT NUMBER USING PERMANENT WEATHER PROOF 2" HIGH
DIE-CUT LETTERS
ALL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SET LEVELED

6. ALL NEW ROOF WORK SHALL BE DONE BY LANDLORDS ROOFING

CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL NEW AND
EXISTING ROOF WORK TQO CONFORM TO LANDLORDS ROOFING
STANDARDS AND PER LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS. FIELD VERIFY
ALL ROOF WORK PRIOR TO BID.

REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT

REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED
TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES, BAITING
SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOQD, OR OTHER
APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE
AS A PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION, PER FBC
1816.

KEY NOTES

1. NEW RTU, SEE MECHANICAL SHEETS

2. NEW POOL DEHUMIDIFICATION UNIT, SEE MECHANICAL SHEETS

3. EXISTING DAYLIGHT OVERFLOW DRAIN, GC TO EXTEND TO EXTERIOR
BUILDING FACE ABOVE CEILING HEIGHT, GC TO FIELD VERIFY EXACT
SIZE AND LOCATION PRIOR TO BID.

4. PROVIDE TAPERED RIGID INSULATION CRICKETS AT RTU'S TO
PROVIDE PROPER DRAINAGE (1/4" :1'-0") AS REQUIRED. VERIFY
LOCATION IN FIELD.

5. HATCHED AREA INDICATES NEW ROOF.

6. GC TO PROVIDE NEW ROOF MEMBRANE WITH RIGID INSULATION

OVER ROOF THROUGHOUT. SEE NOTE ON DRAWING FOR ROOF
MEMBRANE INFO, USE INSULATION R-13
ROOF ACCESS ACCESS NOTCH.
EXISTING ROQF DRAIN TO REMAIN, PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED.
EXISTING RTU TO REMAIN FOR FUTURE USE. CAP AND SEAL OPENING
AS REQUIRED. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD.
10. ROOF SCREEN. SEE DETAIL 2 ON THIS SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
MANUFACTURER: ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS
MODEL: V6JF
FINISH: WHITE

ooeN

LEGEND

EXISTING PARAPET WALLS

NEW ROOF MEMBRANE
V
/I NEW ROOF CONSTRUCTION - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
Al
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RoOF TOP INTERPLAN:
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ARCHITECTURE
1. SIGNAGE TO BE UNDER A SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT, APPLICATION BY ENGINEERING
) THE SIGN CONTRACTOR. INTERIOR DESIGN
PT-1
PT4 . A /‘%4] PROJECT MANAGEMENT
PT4 i - ,/, — ROOF OUTLINE T.0. PARAPET, b RICHARD PASZKIET, #AR99484
211 1/2° AFF ARDO11595
- = [ 1 Z ] | | s . CA 8660
¥ : T.0. PARAPET,
! = / ¥ 179 12" AFF ¢/
T B - o - | {— Tt T T - B ONE SOUTH 280 SUMMIT AVE
SUITE D
(6] [ — [20] T.0. STOREFRONT ¢ OAKBROOK Em%b'ﬁ 25‘2’;32
TYP. D) .932.
V4T ARE FX 630.932.233%
PT-1 I
SEAL:
7 \ T.O.CMUCAP J
/ / \ -4 AFF W
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112'-0" (Storefront)

21'-6" (Storefront)

Building Elevation - South
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Scale: 3/32"=1'-0"

City Code: 80 sq ft Max allowed aggregate - 48" max letter height

NATIONAL
AWNING & SIGN

Design No.: 20-0066r131
Date: November 16, 202

Sheet: | of 8
Location: I 1575 Pines Blvd

City/State: Pembroke Pines, FL 33026

Contact Information:

Salesman: Todd Hefner
Designer: Trent Schultz
P817.625.4323 F817.625.2123

www.awningandsign.com

Revisions:
R1-Added colors

Finish schedule
A | *SW White
B | *SW - Match Pantone 274

NAS Is not responsible above listed

This sign is intended to be installed in |
accordance with the requirements of

R2-Corrected logo and added correct | article 600 of the National Electrical

colors

Code and/or other applicable local

R3-Made note of panels and sign codes. This includes proper grounding

responsibilities

and bonding of sign.

National Awning & Sign, LLC.
does not accept responsibility for obtaining
accurate code information for sign size
allowance. This document is the property of
National Awn|n§ & Sign, LLC and may
not be copied or istributed w/o expressed
written consent.
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21'-6" (Storefront)

Building Elevation North
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Scale: 3/32"=1'-0"

City Code: 80 sq ft Max allowed aggregate - 48" max letter height

NATIONAL
AWNING & SIGN

Design No.: 20-0066r13
Date: November 16, 202|
Sheet: 2 of 8
Location: I 1575 Pines Blvd

City/State: Pembroke Pines, FL 33026

Contact Information:

Salesman: Todd Hefner
Designer: Trent Schultz
P817.625.4323 F817.625.2123

www.awningandsign.com

Finish schedule

A | *SW White

B| *SW -

Match Pantone 274

NAS Is not responsible above listed

Revisions:

RI-Added colors

R2-Corrected logo and added correct
colors

R3-Made note of panels and sign
responsibilities

This sign is intended to be installed in |
accordance with the requirements of
article 600 of the National Electrical
Code and/or other applicable local
codes. This includes proper grounding

and bonding of sign.

National Awning & Sign, LLC.
does not accept responsibility for obtaining
accurate code information for sign size
allowance. This document is the property of
National Awnm§ ign and may
not be copied or istributed w/o expressed
written consent.



Finish schedule
Building Elevation - West A | *SW White
- B | *SW - Match Pantone 274 i

PR v
A -?w.vﬂ
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Building Elevation - East

NAS Is not responsible above listed

Scale: N/A

Design No.: 20-0066ri3

Date: November 16, 202

Sheet: 8 of 8

NATIONAL Location: [ 1575 Pines Blvd
AWNINEG & SIGN

City/State: Pembroke Pines, FL 33026

Contact Information:

Salesman: Todd Hefner
Designer: Trent Schultz
P817.625.4323 F817.625.2123

www.awningandsign.com

Revisions:

RI-Added colors

R2-Corrected logo and added correct
colors

R3-Made note of panels and sign
responsibilities

This sign is intended to be installed in |
accordance with the requirements of
article 600 of the National Electrical
Code and/or other applicable local
codes. This includes proper grounding

and bonding of sign.

National Awning & Sign, LLC.
does not accept responsibility for obtaining
accurate code information for sign size
allowance. This document is the property of
National Awning & Sign, LLC and may
not be copied or istributed w/o expressed
written consent.
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Channel Letter Elevation Scale: 1/2"=1'-0"
- Blocking as Building Fascia
o S T | FEIEIRRREL 4T needed e DGR
P e G S Power supply i ,
i ] on-corrosive
Electroni hille | \All thread fastener
ectronic power
supply
—=— Acrylic face
Fabrication Notes: .
@) Listed disconnect Toggle bolts
1" White Jewelite retainers ‘ AR
PANTONE 2728 _ o P QNG |12 volt jacketed cable
R34 6GS86B 214 :r;:::shedwmtealummum
—— LED illumination
caamugyakd Primary electrical ‘
#2157D6 source | *Non-corrosive
expansion lag / shield bolt
Weep holes 1/4” dia.
exterior locations only
®
Channel Letter Section Scale: N/A
Design No.: 20-0066r131 Contact Information: !le\gsaigncf: | This sign is inteL\del;d to be installed ir} i cl;lational Awning %I Si n,bL!..C.
. . -Added colors accordance with the requirements o oes not accept responsibility for obtaining
Date: November 16, 2021 Saleéman. Todd Hefner R2-Corrected logo and added correct | article 600 of the National Electrical accurate codé information ' for sign  sizé
Sheet: 4 of 8| Designer: Trent Schultz | colors Code and/or other applicable local allowance. This document is the property of
NATIONAL Location: 11575 Pines Blvd | P817.6254323 F817.6252123 | R3-Made note of panels and sign National Avming & Sign, LLC and may

AWNING & SIGN | Ciq/state: Pembroke Pines, FL 33026

www.awningandsign.com

responsibilities

codes.This includes proper grounding
and bonding of sign.

not be copied or istributed w/o expressed
written consent.
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3'-1%" (VI
3.2"11.22"
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6'-2%" Copy

Copy6.2083x1.916=119sqft |P A

1'-11" (Copy)

SWIM SCHOOL

Double Face - Replacement Elevation - Ring Road

Repaint existing moment
filler retainers skirt and
reveal sand, prime and paint
MP Dark Blue

Manufacture and install routed .125
sheet aluminum sand, prime and paint
MP Dark Blue

Copy to be %" thick White push
thru Plexiglas - Dot on "1" be to 1st
surface applied 3M Translucent

PANTONE 2728
R 34 G 86 B 214

PANTONE 274
R 31 6 20 B 93
€C 100 M 100 Y 7 K 38
#1F145D

Scale: 1/2=1'-0"

- City Code: Sign facing Ring Road ma not exceed 16 sq ft used 11.9 sq ft

Stud mounted face with nuts and — 1

washers as required with silicone
adhesive to secure push thru letters

Vs

VA il C90M70YO0KO
Note: Landscaping to be installed will #2157D6
be 24" tall and have a 12" spread, by
landlord.
Manufacture and install routed .125
sheet aluminum sand, prime and paint
MP Dark Blue
Copy to be %" thick White push
thru Plexiglas - Dot on "I" be to 1st
surface applied 3M Translucent
vinyl film
Scale: N/A Existing Condition

A - Face Section

I Design No.:
Date:
Sheet:
NATIONAL Location:
AWNINEG & SI&N

5 of

11575 Pines Blvd
City/State: Pembroke Pines, FL 33026

20-0066r13
November 16, 2021

Contact Information:
Salesman:

8| Designer:
P817.6254323 F817.6252123
www.awningandsign.com

Todd Hefner
Trent Schultz

Revisions:

R1-Added colors

R2-Corrected logo and added correct
colors

R3-Made note of panels and sign
responsibilities

B This sign is intended to be installed in |
accordance with the requirements of
article 600 of the National Electrical
Code and/or other applicable local
codes. This includes proper grounding
and bonding of sign.

National Awning & Sign, LLC.
does not accept responsibility for obtaining
accurate code information for sign size
allowance. This document is the property of
National Awning & Sign, LL.C and may
not be copied or istributed w/o expressed
written consent.
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6'-2%2" Copy

Copy 6.2083 x 1.916 = 11.9 sq ft } A
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o SWIM SCHOOL
’__..___.__._______

e o

Double Face - Replacement Elevation - Pines Blvd.

Repaint existing moment
filler retainers skirt and
reveal sand, prime and paint
MP Dark Blue

Manufacture and install routed .125
sheet aluminum sand, prime and paint
MP Dark Blue

Copy to be %" thick White push
thru Plexiglas - Dot on "1" be to 1st
surface applied 3M Translucent
vinyl film

Note: Landscaping to be installed will
be 24" tall and have a 12" spread, by
landlord.

PANTONE 2728

R34 G 86 B 214

CO0OM70YO0KDO
#2157D6

PANTONE 274
R 31 6 20 B 93
C 100 M 100 Y 7 K 38
#1F145D

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"

City Code: Sign facing Pines Bivd. ma not exceed 24 sq ft used 11.9 sq ft

L/— Manufacture and install routed .125
sheet aluminum sand, prime and paint
Stud mounted face with nuts and ———> MP Dark Blue

washers as required with silicone

adhesive to secure push thru letters Copy to be %2" thick White push

thru Plexiglas - Doton "I" be to 1st
surface applied 3M Translucent

vinyl film
faeviv
- SRS 2 J;w:;‘:.; S ST
A - Face Section Existing Condition Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
I Design No.: 20-0066r138 Contact Information: I};Ie\fbi\sdign(?: | This scilgn is intelr;did to be installed inf cI;lational Awning %I Sign, bL!._C.
. : -Added colors accordance with the requirements o oes not accept responsibility for obtaining
ot e of 8| Degan  Towhue | Rcomeasdiogmd akiedcomec | arsc 600 ofthe Nasor Becricl | o, sk lomen b, san 4
g ' colors . Code and/or other applicable local s mal : :
NATIONAL Location: | 1575 Pines Bivd | P817.6254323 F8176252123 | R3-Made note of panels and sign codes. This includes proper grounding | hes b taraad i BstbuB wio exprenc)
AWNINE & SIGN City/State: Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 | www.awningandsign.com responsibilities and bonding of sign. written consent.




V6JF - 6" DEEP 45 DEGREE HURRICANE DUTY INVERTED J BLADE
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM LOUVERED EQUIPMENT SCREEN

g
A

WIDTH

T BLADE - 0.081° THICKNESS TYPE

6063-TS EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

FRAME - 0081° THICKNESS TYPE
6063-TS EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

DESIGNED FOR HURRICANE FORCE

4.00”

WIND LOADS
IMPACT RESISTANT

SIZES 12° WIDE X 12° HIGH UP TO
UNLIMITED SIZE AVAILABLE

OPTIONS:

ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

WIND LOADS UP TO 1S0 PSF
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ES-G Guideline for Equipment Screen Structural Framing

Page 1 of 1

MODELS:
V2xx, V4xx, V6xx

1. The structural framing shall be designed to support both the equipment screen gravity loads and all live load forces (i.e.
wind loads) transferred through the equipment screen assembly. The structural framing shall be designed, provided, and
installed by others.

2. The standard equipment screen assembly is designed for 30 Ibs per square foot wind loading. Higher capacity designs are
available but may require modifications to mullion spans, mullion spacing, size of screen framing, or the span between
mounting points (consult Architectural Louvers for design assistance). All Intermediate blade stiffeners and mullion framing
require support from the structural framing. Refer to the charts below for the attachment locations required for each screen
model.

3. Vertical and/or horizontal framing members may be used to accomodate the screen attachment locations. The location of
the screen assembly will generally dictate which method is best for your application.

Rooftop Location:

For screens on rooftops, minimizing roof penetrations is typically desirable. This can be achieved by using a combination of
vertical and horizontal structural framing members. Horizontal members at the appropriate spans allow for attachment of the
equipment screen wherever necessary. As such, the verticals are only necessary to support the horizontals and can be
spaced as far apart as the structural framing calculations will allow. This method allows for equal size screen panels and a
simplified screen installation.

Ground Level / Concrete Pad Location:

For screens at ground level, the number of vertical structural framing members is typically not a concem. To save framing
cost, horizontal structural framing members may be eliminated in favor of more verticals. Under this method, it is
recommended that vertical structural framing members be spaced evenly to minimize installation complications and cost.

4. Refer to Equipment Screen Installation Instructions (ES-1 or ESF-1) for supplemental information.

Wind Load (psf)
30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Model Max "A" | * Max "B" | Max "A" | Max"A" Max "A" | Max "A" Max "A" | Max"A"| Max"A" | Max"A" | Max"A" | Max"A" Max "A" Max "A"
V2KS 48" 60" 44.5" 41" 39" 37" 35" 34" 33" 32" 31" 30" 29.25" 28.5"
V41S 60" 60" 56" 52" 49" 46.5" 44.5" 43" 41.5" 40" 39" 38" 37" 36"
V4YH / V2TH 96" 60" 96" 90" 82" 76" 71" 67" 64" 60" 58" 56" 54" 52"
V6IN 60" 60" 56" 52" 49" 46.5" 44.5" 43" 41.5" 40" 39" 38" 37" 36"
V6IF 60" 120" 60" 60" 60" 60" 60" 60" 60" 54.5" 50" 46" 43" 40"
96" 60" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96" 96"
* MAX "B" DOES NOT CHANGE WITH PRESSURE. MULLIONS WILL BE MODIFIED AS REQ'D BY THE MANUFACTURER.
Wind Load (psf)
30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Model *Max "A"| Max "B" | Max"B" Max "B" Max "B" Max "B" | Max"B" Max "B"| Max "B" Max "B" | Max"B" | Max "B" Max "B" Max "B"
V4YV / V2TV 60" 96" 96" 90" 82" 76" 71" 67" 64" 60" 58" 56" 54" 52"

* MAX "A" DOES NOT CHANGE WITH PRESSURE. MULLIONS WILL BE MODIFIED AS REQ'D BY THE MANUFACTURER.

Verticals & Horizontals Verticals Only
Elevation View Elevation View
Structural Framing (by others) Structural Framing (by others)
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PRIME COAT

When field painting is required, Architectural Louvers applies a modified zinc chromate
primer. This is not recommended and field cleaning must be done before painting.

BAKED ENAMEL

A high quality yet economical finish for both aluminum and galvanized louvers.
After louvers are chemically cleaned, a prime coat is applied followed by
approximately 1.5 mils of polyurethane acrylic enamel.

KYNAR 500°

Superior finish for louvers. Excellent for color retention and resistance to chemicals,
chalking, fading, and weather damage. Meets AAMA specifications 605.2.
Five year warranty available on aluminum louvers.

Kynar 500 is a registered trademark of Penwalt Corporation.

204 R1 CLEAR ANODIZE

Designated by the Aluminum Assocation as AA-M10-C22A31.
Provides a clear anodize coating of .4 to .7 mils which enhances the appearance
of aluminum louvers and increases their resistance to weather damage.

215 R1 CLEAR ANODIZE

Designated by the Aluminum Association as AA-M10-C22A41.
Provides a clear anodize coating of .7 mils minimum. Provides superior
weather resistance and is recommended for corrosive atmosphere.

COLORED ANODIZE

Designated by the Aluminum Association as AA-M10-C22A42.
Offers excellent weather and corrosion protection on aluminum louvers
along with the added advantage of color.

Slight color variation may occur in production runs.

ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS + 266 WEST MITCHELL AVENUE, CINCINNATI, OH 45232 « 888-568-8371
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STANDARD BAKED ENAMEL / KYNAR® COLORS

BONE WHITE HEIRLOOM WHITE DoOVE GRAY HORIZON BLUE

RAWHIDE SAND STONE SLATE GRAY HAWAIIAN BLUE

PUEBLO TAN SIENNA PATINA GREEN DeEP BLUE

ANTIQUE BRONZE REDWOOD MEDIUM BRONZE HARTFORD GREEN

BEIGE BUCKSKIN DARK BRONZE BLACK

STANDARD ANODIZED COLORS

Slight color variation may occur in color anodized production runs.

CLEAR MEDIUM BRONZE DARK BRONZE BLACK

ARCHITECTURAL LOUVERS » 266 WEST MIITCHELL AVENUE, CINCINNATI, OH 45232 - 888-568-8371

Due to variations in computer monitors, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of colors presented on-screen with actual products.
Please refer to a color card or paint swatches to ensure color accuracy.



V E X WALL SCONCE

. TECH LIGHTING

The Vex Outdoor LED Wall Sconce is a minimalist profile featuring up and down lighting
and delivers a wide range of optical control and illumination options. independently

controlled beam angles range from 10° - 120° achieved with a simple tool-free adjustment.

Beams are lockable and can be set symmetric or asymmetric in both directions. Angle
markers ensure consistency and precision from fixture to fixture. Vex is ideal for indoor or
outdoor accent lighting, ambient lighting and wayfinding where beam angle is critical.

Key features
» Tool-free, independent, up/down beam angle adjustment 10° - 120°

+« Asymmetric or Symmetric Beam Shaping
VEX

+ Lockable
* Angle markers for consistent and precise aiming

SPECIFICATIONS

DELIVERED LUMENS 554.3
WATTS 18.7
VOLTAGE Universal 120V - 277V

DIMMING 0-10V, ELV, TRAC, CL

Symmetric or Asymmetric depending on

LIGHT DISTRIBUTION .
barn doors position

MOUNTING OPTIONS wall :

OPTICS Adjustable beam spread shown in black
ccT 2700K, 3000K or 4000K

CRi 90+

COLOR BINNING 3-Step

BUG RATING BO-U3-GO

DARK SKY Non-Compliant

WET LISTED 1P65 VEX
GENERAL LISTING ETL, ADA shown in charcoal

CALIFORNIA TITLE 24

START TEMP

FIELD SERVICEABLE LED

CONSTRUCTION
HARDWARE
FINISH

LED LIFETIME
WARRANTY*

WEIGHT

Can be used to comply with CEC 2019 Title
24 Part 6 for outdoor use. Registration with
CEC Appliance Database not required.

-30°C

Yes

Aluminum

Stainless Steel
Powder Coat

L70; >60,000 Hours
S years

2.4 1bs.

*Visit techlighting.com for specific warranty limitations and details.
Ships with optional acrylic cover for protection against outdoor debris.

ORDERING INFORMATION

PRODUCT CRI/CCT

LENGTH FINISH FUNCTION INPUT VOLTAGE

VEX
shown in bronze

B —— AT

VEX
shown in white

7000WVEX

830 20<

927 90 CRI. 2700K

4 4 H CHARCOAL U R Y

i ! UNV UNV 120V-277V
DO DOWNLIGHT ONLY

techlighting.com

UPDATED 6/17/2}



VEX WALL SCONCE Y. TECH LIGHTING

D D T
7 mm
a
b L
46 4

117'mm 100 mm

Vex Wall Sconce

PH OTOM ETR' CS* *For latest photometrics, please visit www.techlighting.com/OUTDOOR
VEX

Total Lumen Qutput: 554.3

Total Power: 18.7

Luminaire Efficacy: 29.6

Color Temp: 3000K

CRLE 90+

BUG Rating: B0O-U3-GO

240 180° 170" 160°  150°  140°

200

160
120
80
40
0

40
80
120
160
200
240

PROJECT INFO

FIXTURE TYPE & QUANTITY JOB NAME & INFO NOTES

AL TECH LIGHTING

Visual Comrort & Co.

11k 7400 Linde ie, Hlinois 60077
@m €+ 2021 Tech Lighting, L.L.C. All rights reserved. The “Tech Lighting” graphic is a registered trademark. inder Avenue, Skokie, Hlinois 60
WY Tech Lighting reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification. T 847.410.4400

techlighting.com



